	Thurs 14 Sep 
	Pewsey Blacks v Corsham 1
	7.15
	Ct 2

	Thurs 28 Sep
	Pewsey Blacks v Frome Diamonds
	8.30
	Ct 1

	Tues 3 Oct
	TNC 1 v Pewsey Blacks
	7.15
	Ct 2

	Thurs 19 Oct
	Pewsey Blacks v Spires
	7.15
	Ct 2

	Thurs 9 Nov
	Pewsey Blacks v Chippenham 4
	8.30
	Ct 1

	Thurs 21 Nov
	Uni of Bath 1 v Pewsey Blacks
	8.30
	Ct 1

	Thurs 30 Nov
	Pewsey Blacks v Pewsey Reds
	7.15
	Ct 1

	Tues 14 Dec
	Pewsey Blacks v Devizes Kites
	8.30
	Ct 2

	Tues 30 Jan
	Frome Diamonds v Pewsey Blacks
	7.15
	Ct 2

	Thurs 8 Feb
	Corsham 1 v Pewsey Blacks
	8.30
	Ct 2

	Thurs 29 Feb
	Pewsey Blacks v TNC 1
	8.30
	Ct 2

	Tues 5 Mar
	Spires v Pewsey Blacks
	7.15
	Ct 1

	Thurs 28 Mar
	Chippenham 4 v Pewsey Blacks
	7.15
	Ct 2

	Thurs 18 April
	Pewsey Blacks v Uni of Bath 1
	7.15
	Ct 1

	Thurs 25 April
	Pewsey Blacks v Pewsey Reds
	8.30
	Ct 1

	Tues 30 April
	Devizes Kites v Pewsey Blacks
	7.15
	Ct 1


Pewsey Blacks Fixtures 23/24

Please arrive at the venue 15 mins before the start of your match.

Nails must be short & smooth, long hair tied back & jewellery removed.
A wedding ring can be worn but must be taped.
Please ensure results sheets are completed in full after each match including signatures from both umpires & captains and details of nominated “Player of the Match” & “Response to Umpire”

Please note the first Wednesday of every month are match cancellation dates EXCEPT for 10th January and 10th April.
